## Hanwell Fields Community School

## Early Years Fees: 2025–2026

At Hanwell Fields Community School, our goal is to provide outstanding early years education and care for every child in our Ladybirds and Caterpillars Nursery classes. We aim to support families by offering high-quality, cost-effective childcare with transparent fee structures.

For most families, these fees will not apply during school hours, as the majority of children aged 2–4 are eligible for government-funded childcare. However, we've outlined our fee structure below to support those who may require additional or wraparound care.

Session Fees Session Type	2-Year-Olds (Ladybirds)	3–4-Year-Olds (Ladybirds/Caterpillars)
Whole Day (30 hours) 9:00am – 3:00pm	£51.00	£36.00
Morning Session (15 hours) 8:30am – 11:30am	£25.50	£18.00
Afternoon Session 11:30am – 3:00pm (only available with a morning session)	£29.75	£21.00

Wraparound Care (Bookable through the Ladybirds Team) Wraparound Care	2-Year-Olds	3–4-Year-Olds
School Day wraparound including 08:30am- 09:00am and 3:00pm – 3:15pm	£6.00	£4.50
Breakfast Club 7:30am – 9:00am	£12.75	£9.00
Afterschool Club 3:00pm – 4:30pm	£12.75	£9.00

## **Meals and Snacks**

- Breakfast Club: Includes a light breakfast (toast or cereal).

- Afterschool Club: Includes a snack at the beginning of the session.

- Morning & Afternoon Snack times: Provided free of charge to all children in both nursery classes, and include fruit/vegetable options with milk.

If your child is staying with us for a full day:

- You may provide a healthy packed lunch from home, or order a school meal. These are charged at £2.50 per day.

- Caterpillars: Ordered via the school's Arbor system.

- Ladybirds: Invoiced monthly.

If you have any questions or need assistance with funding eligibility, please contact the school office on: 01295 709583